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The 13 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

CAIN, M. TEM NL 22- 9  .710

LOWE, D. JNE NL 20- 4  .833

WILSON, C. CAM NL 20- 5  .800

LEE, C. SAC NL 20- 6  .769

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 19- 3  .864

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 19- 7  .731

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 18- 3  .857

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 18- 7  .720

PAVANO, C. TEM NL 18-12  .600

4 players tied at 17

The 10 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

DICKEY, R. CAM NL  .895 19

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL  .864 22

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL  .857 21

CHACIN, J. TEM NL  .842 19

LOWE, D. JNE NL  .833 24

WILSON, C. CAM NL  .800 25

PETTITTE, A. LBD NL  .778 18

LEE, C. SAC NL  .769 26

CUETO, J. JNE NL  .762 21

FISTER, D. CAM NL  .739 23

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 1.60 269.2

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 1.82 198.0

CUETO, J. JNE NL 1.85 199.0

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 1.87 168.2

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 2.07 221.1

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 2.17 228.1

LEE, C. SAC NL 2.19 238.2

WILSON, C. CAM NL 2.20 224.2

LOWE, D. JNE NL 2.39 215.0

DICKEY, R. CAM NL 2.53 177.2

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 60.0 269.2

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 39.3 198.0

CUETO, J. JNE NL 38.7 199.0

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 37.6 221.1

LEE, C. SAC NL 37.6 238.2

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 36.4 228.1

WILSON, C. CAM NL 35.0 224.2

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 32.6 168.2

LOWE, D. JNE NL 29.1 215.0

CAIN, M. TEM NL 26.1 267.1

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 269.2 35

CAIN, M. TEM NL 267.1 44

VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 248.2 39

PAVANO, C. TEM NL 248.0 42

HAMELS, C. OWN NL 239.0 34

LEE, C. SAC NL 238.2 36

GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 231.0 36

HANSON, T. IRN NL 229.2 33

LEWIS, C. VAL NL 228.1 32

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 228.1 32

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

SANCHES, B. IRN NL  .122 54.1

PEREZ, C. WCS NL  .123 69.2

PERALTA, J. TEM NL  .126 57.2

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL  .131 269.2

RODRIGUEZ, F. SAC NL  .134 71.0

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL  .136 198.0

MEEK, E. JNE NL  .137 85.2

STAUFFER, T. TEM NL  .142 107.2

AXFORD, J. LBD NL  .142 55.1

SORIA, J. WCS NL  .142 60.1

The 16 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

CAIN, M. TEM NL 42 266.1

VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 39 248.2

PAVANO, C. TEM NL 37 239.0

LEE, C. SAC NL 36 238.2

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 35 269.2

HAMELS, C. OWN NL 34 239.0

WILSON, C. CAM NL 34 224.2

VARGAS, J. TEM NL 34 203.1

8 players tied at 33

The 10 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 30 35

CAIN, M. TEM NL 27 42

LOWE, D. JNE NL 26 32

LEE, C. SAC NL 26 36

VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 26 39

CUETO, J. JNE NL 25 28

ROMERO, R. JNE NL 25 32

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 23 28

HANSON, T. IRN NL 23 33

WILSON, C. CAM NL 23 34

The 19 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 10 35

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 9 28

VAZQUEZ, J. OWN NL 8 30

BAKER, S. WCS NL 8 31

LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 8 33

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 7 32

GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 7 33

PAVANO, C. TEM NL 7 37

HANSON, T. IRN NL 6 33

10 players tied at 5

The 14 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 7 35

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 4 28

LEWIS, C. VAL NL 4 32

PAVANO, C. TEM NL 4 37

10 players tied at 3
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The 18 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

LOWE, D. JNE NL 5 32

HELLICKSON, J. IRN NL 4 7

WILSON, C. CAM NL 4 34

MITRE, S. LBD NL 3 3

PAULEY, D. LBD NL 3 13

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 3 32

LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 3 33

11 players tied at 2

The 10 players with the

most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP

HAWKSWORTH, B. NOR NL 14 97.1

SUPPAN, J. VAL NL 13 145.1

MONASTERIOS, C. BMM NL 13 158.1

ENRIGHT, B. BMM NL 11 83.1

PARRA, M. BMM NL 9 154.2

KAZMIR, S. NOR NL 8 145.1

FRENCH, L. MCM NL 7 101.2

LEAKE, M. MCM NL 7 102.2

VOLSTAD, C. MCM NL 7 151.1

MARTIN, J. BMM NL 6 38.1

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

HERNANDEZ, L. VAL NL 2.6 224.2

GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 2.6 224.0

PELFREY, M. MCM NL 2.6 209.0

HAMMEL, J. BMM NL 2.7 187.0

BLANTON, J. MCM NL 2.9 165.2

CHEN, B. OWN NL 3.0 164.0

OLSEN, S. NOR NL 3.1 176.1

DUKE, Z. CWK NL 3.3 167.0

BURNETT, A. MAN NL 3.4 165.0

NIEMANN, J. IRN NL 3.6 203.2

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

VARGAS, J. TEM NL 6.8 203.1

DICKEY, R. CAM NL 6.0 177.2

FISTER, D. CAM NL 5.8 175.2

KURODA, H. LBD NL 5.5 199.2

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 5.4 198.0

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 5.2 228.1

LEE, C. SAC NL 5.2 238.2

BAKER, S. WCS NL 5.1 216.2

RICHARD, C. LBD NL 5.1 212.2

WESTBROOK, J. SAC NL 5.1 185.0

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 295 225.2

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 257 269.2

VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 247 248.2

LEWIS, C. VAL NL 226 228.1

SANCHEZ, J. MCM NL 222 208.1

CAIN, M. TEM NL 215 267.1

HANSON, T. IRN NL 213 229.2

WILSON, C. CAM NL 190 224.2

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 187 228.1

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 185 221.1

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 11.8 225.2

SANCHEZ, J. MCM NL 9.6 208.1

VERLANDER, J. SAC NL 8.9 248.2

LEWIS, C. VAL NL 8.9 228.1

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 8.6 269.2

HAMMEL, J. BMM NL 8.5 187.0

HANSON, T. IRN NL 8.3 229.2

PAULINO, F. NOR NL 8.0 166.2

VAZQUEZ, J. OWN NL 8.0 201.1

BLANTON, J. MCM NL 8.0 165.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 6.7 269.2

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 7.3 215.2

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 7.3 198.0

LEE, C. SAC NL 7.9 238.2

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 8.4 164.1

CAIN, M. TEM NL 8.5 266.1

CUETO, J. JNE NL 8.6 193.2

LOWE, D. JNE NL 8.6 213.0

DICKEY, R. CAM NL 9.2 177.2

LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 9.3 225.2

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

BURNETT, A. MAN NL 15.5 165.0

PAULINO, F. NOR NL 15.3 166.2

DUKE, Z. CWK NL 14.5 167.0

WELLS, R. OWN NL 14.0 178.1

VAZQUEZ, J. OWN NL 13.7 201.1

OLSEN, S. NOR NL 13.5 176.1

MILLWOOD, K. WCS NL 13.3 165.1

BLANTON, J. MCM NL 13.0 165.2

MASTERSON, J. NOR NL 12.9 197.1

BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 12.6 179.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

JIMENEZ, U. LBD NL 4.0 269.2

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL 4.1 198.0

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL 4.9 215.2

CHACIN, J. TEM NL 5.6 164.1

LOWE, D. JNE NL 6.0 213.0

SANCHEZ, J. MCM NL 6.0 208.1

WILSON, C. CAM NL 6.0 224.2

CUETO, J. JNE NL 6.2 193.2

GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 6.3 224.0

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 6.3 228.1

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

BURNETT, A. MAN NL 11.8 165.0

DUKE, Z. CWK NL 11.4 167.0

VAZQUEZ, J. OWN NL 10.4 201.1

OLSEN, S. NOR NL 10.2 176.1

WELLS, R. OWN NL 10.1 178.1

MILLWOOD, K. WCS NL 10.1 165.1

BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 10.1 179.0

PAULINO, F. NOR NL 9.9 166.2

BLANTON, J. MCM NL 9.7 165.2

MASTERSON, J. NOR NL 9.6 197.1
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The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

LEE, C. SAC NL 1.2 238.2

KENDRICK, K. CWK NL 1.5 191.2

FISTER, D. CAM NL 1.8 175.2

KURODA, H. LBD NL 1.9 199.2

PAVANO, C. TEM NL 2.0 239.0

CAIN, M. TEM NL 2.0 266.1

CUETO, J. JNE NL 2.1 193.2

BAKER, S. WCS NL 2.1 216.2

HAMELS, C. OWN NL 2.2 239.0

VARGAS, J. TEM NL 2.3 203.1

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

PAULINO, F. NOR NL 5.1 166.2

GONZALEZ, G. CWK NL 4.5 224.0

SANCHEZ, J. MCM NL 4.1 208.1

WILSON, C. CAM NL 3.8 224.2

WELLS, R. OWN NL 3.5 178.1

ROMERO, R. JNE NL 3.5 223.1

BURNETT, A. MAN NL 3.4 165.0

PELFREY, M. MCM NL 3.3 209.0

RICHARD, C. LBD NL 3.2 212.2

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL 3.2 228.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

WILSON, C. CAM NL  .28 224.2

PAULINO, F. NOR NL  .43 166.2

BUCHHOLZ, C. LBD NL  .50 198.0

LEWIS, C. VAL NL  .51 228.1

HERNANDEZ, L. VAL NL  .52 224.2

ROMERO, R. JNE NL  .52 223.1

RODRIGUEZ, W. WCS NL  .55 228.1

VERLANDER, J. SAC NL  .58 248.2

JOHNSON, J. WCS NL  .58 215.2

CHACIN, J. TEM NL  .60 164.1

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

SANCHEZ, J. MCM NL 1.47 208.1

DUKE, Z. CWK NL 1.46 167.0

VAZQUEZ, J. OWN NL 1.34 201.1

KENDRICK, K. CWK NL 1.31 191.2

BLACKBURN, N. MAN NL 1.26 179.0

LINCECUM, T. IRN NL 1.24 225.2

WESTBROOK, J. SAC NL 1.22 185.0

MILLWOOD, K. WCS NL 1.20 165.1

OLSEN, S. NOR NL 1.17 176.1

BURNETT, A. MAN NL 1.15 165.0


